<BillNo> <Sponsor>

## **SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 646**

By Johnson

A RESOLUTION to call a joint convention of the Senate and the House of Representatives for the purpose of filling a vacancy on the state election commission pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Sections 2-11-104 and 2-11-105.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 2-11-104, provides for members of the General Assembly to elect a state election commission in joint convention of both houses; and WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 2-11-105, establishes the procedure by which a vacancy on the state election commission shall be filled; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that the Senate and the House of Representatives meet in joint convention on Tuesday, April 27, 2021, at 11:00 a.m. (CDT) in the chamber of the House of Representatives for the purpose of filling a vacancy on the state election commission, pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Sections 2-11-104 and 2-11-105.